C., §6003,

Sussex County Council
P.O. Box 589
Georgetown, DE 19947

and

Passwaters Farm, LLC
3201 Jermantown Rd, Ste. 150
Fairfax, VA 22030

are authorized, jointly and individually, to construct facilities consisting of the following:

Approximately eight hundred and forty-seven linear feet (847 LF) of ten (10) inch diameter PVC
SDR35 gravity sewer main, one thousand eight hundred and six linear feet (1,806 LF) of eight (8)
inch diameter PVC SDR35 gravity sewer main, fifty-five linear feet (55 LF) of eight (8) inch diameter
PVC SDR21 gravity sewer main, sixteen (16) gravity manholes, and related appurtenances, to
serve 58 single family homes. The project is located at the intersection of Heritage Shores Circle